As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 575

23

24

Representative Wilkin

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Airborne Maintenance and Engineering Services,
Inc. on being named the 2018 Ohio Aviation Association
Airport Business of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the	1
- The state of the	2
132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to	_
Airborne Maintenance and Engineering Services, Inc., on receiving	3
the 2018 Airport Business of the Year Award from the Ohio Aviation	4
Association; and	5
WHEREAS, Airborne Maintenance and Engineering Services is	6
worthy of recognition, for this wholly owned subsidiary of Air	7
Transport Services Group, Inc., represents the success of	8
educational collaboration with a skillfully trained workforce.	9
This commercial aviation services provider has used state-of-the-	10
art technology and education to produce a quality workforce that	11
will draw its growth and prosperity from the rich resources and	12
talent that comprise Clinton County and the State of Ohio; and	13
WHEREAS, The success of Airborne Maintenance and Engineering	14
Services is sure to provide continued employment opportunities for	15
area residents, further enhancing the quality of life within	16
Wilmington. The accomplishments of the venture can be attributed	17
to intelligence and integrity of such individuals as its	18
president, Brady Templeton, and its general manager, Jim	19
Savastano; and	20
WHEREAS, Ohio's economic well-being depends on a skilled and	21
committed workforce. The conscientious people affiliated with	22

Airborne Maintenance and Engineering Services have contributed

significantly to our state's economy; therefore be it

As Adopted by the House	
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	25
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	26
this Resolution, applaud Airborne Maintenance and Engineering	27
Services, Inc., as the Ohio Aviation Association Airport Business	28
of the Year and salute all those who support its important	29
mission; and be it further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	31
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Airborne	32
Maintenance and Engineering Services, Inc.	33

Page 2

H. R. No. 575